Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement Between

Dialog Small Business Alliance, Inc. and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. Dated November 23, 2001

This Amendment is entered into by and between Dialog Small Business Alliance, Inc. ("Dialog") and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth") hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties," to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated November 23, 2001 ("Interconnection Agreement"). This Amendment will be effective on the date of last signature of the Parties.

WHEREAS, Dialog has changed the name of said business to Dialog Telecommunications, Inc., a North Carolina corporation.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that the Interconnection Agreement be amended to reflect the correct corporate entity name.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The name of Dialog Small Business Alliance, Inc. in the Interconnection Agreement is hereby deleted throughout the Interconnection Agreement and replaced with Dialog Telecommunications, Inc.
- 2. The contact information for Dialog Telecommunications, Inc. in the Notices Section of the General Terms and Conditions is modified to read as follows:

Dialog Telecommunications, Inc.

Patrick L. Eudy Chairman 1927 Pinewood Circle Charlotte, NC 28211 Email: pat@calldialog.com

Telephone: 704-905-1249

Jim Bellina
President and CEO
2219 Bonnie Butler Way
Charlotte, NC 28270
Email: jim@calldialog.com

Telephone: 704-665-9088

3. All of the other provisions of the Interconnection Agreement, dated November remain in full force and effect.
4. Either or both of the Parties is authorized to submit this Amendment to each Commission for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Telecommunications Act

 $Name\ and\ Notices\ Change\ Amendment-Dialog\ Telecommunications,\ Inc.$

Signature Page

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives on the date indicated below.

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.

Dialog Small Business Alliance, Inc.

Name: Patrick C Finder

Title: Assistant Director

Part CZ

Date: 9/12//3

Name: Jim Belling

Title: President & CEO

Date: 9/12/03

Name and Notices Change Amendment Dialog Telecommunications, Inc.

[CCCS Amendment 3 of 3]